A D 581.40 OT16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 APR 2005 TONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-003	27 (Exp. 6/30/2005)			25-2003		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
	onorable Commissioner o	f Patents			ial documents of	copy thereof	
1. Name of conv				508468	ceiving party(ie		
Hans-Jorg Fe	inel:			Name:	Continental Teves	AG & Co. oHG	
Ralf Jakobi; Wilfried Wagı		4-03		Internal Address:			
<u>Dieter Merkel</u> Ingo Knewitz	i			01	0		
				Street Address:	Guerickestrasse 7		
				City:	Frankfurt		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO				State:			
Nature of Conveyance:				Zip:	D-60488		
				Country:	GERMANY		
			).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES  NO			
Execution Date: February 26, 2003							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 2003							
A. Patent Application Number(s) B. Patent Number(s) Additional number(s) attached?  \Backslash YES \Backslash NO							
Additional number(s) attached?							
	ddress of party to who locument should be m		6.	Total number of app	lications and patents	s involved: 1	
Name: Internal	Robert P. Address: RatnerPre		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	41): \$40.00		
°⊠ Street A	address: Suite 301			Enclosed	e charged to deposi	t account	
M SHEEL	One West		-				
City:	Valley For			Deposit account nur (Attach duplicate copy		y deposit account.)	
ZIP:	19482-09	80			. , . <u></u>	, ,	
☐ Street A	Address: Nemours	Building nge Street					
<b></b>	Suite 110	0, P.O. Box 1596					
City: ZIP:	Wilmingto 19899	on State: DE					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
the original d			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	non is the and come	th	copy is a live copy of	
Robert P. Seitter	<u>24,856</u>		7	year ager	uez	April 24, 2003	
Name of Person		ation No.	Signatu		·	Date	
Total Number of Pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Dieter Merkel, Ralf Jakobi, Wilfried Weigel, Hans-Jörg Feigel, Ingo Knewitz citizens of and residing at Lossenweg 27, 64285 Darmstadt., Dresdener Str. 21, 65349 Flörsheim, Neckarstr. 7, 35625 Hüttenberg, Ahornring 7a, 61191 Rosbach, Erfurter Str. 10, 61267 Neu Anspach, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Signal Transmit	tter Comprising A Hall Sensor Integrated in a	Master Cylinder
described in an ap	oplication for Letters Patent of the United States,	
	filed herewith, filed as U.S. Serial No on	

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

1

PATENT REEL: 014298 FRAME: 0719

Date

**RECORDED: 04/24/2003** 

Signed at Frankfurt (L.S.)	this day of
	Rayf Jacobi  Dieter Merkel  J. Mulurt
	Ingo Knewitz  U. Wilfried Wagner  Hans-Jörg Feidel
Signed in our presence and ac (invention) hereinabove referred to	knowledged to be an assignment of the application
26, Teler. 2003 Date	Witness Reuce
26. Febr. 2003	Edille Chagni